# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM783976

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
David Baldy		02/01/2023	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fox Hollow Furnishings, LLC	
Street Address:	6158 Lemona Avenue	
City:	Van Nuys	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91411	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5244968	FOX HOLLOW FURNISHINGS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8326805555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dale@quisenberrylaw.com

C. Dale Quisenberry Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 13910 Champion Forest Drive, Suite 203

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77069

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Dale Quisenberry
SIGNATURE: /C. Dale Quisenberry/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2023

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Trademark\_Assignment\_Fox\_Hollow#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Fox Hollow#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007958 FRAME: 0183

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, David Baldy d/b/a ConcealedCabinets.com ("Assignor"), having an address at 6158 Lemona Avenue, Van Nuys, California 91411, has adopted, used and is the owner of certain trademark rights in the trademark "Fox Hollow Furnishings" as further described below; and

WHEREAS, Fox Hollow Furnishings, LLC ("Assignee"), a California limited liability company having an address at 6158 Lemona Avenue, Van Nuys, California 91411, is desirous of acquiring said trademark rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN, TRANSFER AND SET OVER to Assignee, all of Assignor's property, right, title and interest in and to: (i) the trademark "Fox Hollow Furnishings"; (ii) United States Trademark Registration No. 5,244,968 on the trademark "Fox Hollow Furnishings"; (iii) all common law rights in the trademark "Fox Hollow Furnishings"; and (iv) all goodwill of the business in connection with which the trademark "Fox Hollow Furnishings" is and has been used and that is symbolized by the trademark "Fox Hollow Furnishings," including all good will associated with the foregoing (collectively, the "Assigned Mark"), including all income, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Assigned Mark, and all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement, misappropriation, or other unauthorized use of the Assigned Mark, with the right to sue for and collect the same.

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all papers related to the Assigned Mark that Assignee deems necessary, communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to the Assigned Mark, and take all additional steps reasonably necessary that the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper protection for the Assigned Mark, for vesting title to same in the Assignee, and to effect the intent of this Assignment.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment on the date below written.

DAVII	BALDY DBA CONCEAL	EDCABINET	rs.com	
Ву:	00/04		Date:	February, 2023
THE S	David Baldy / TATE OF CONNECTICUT	8		
	ITY OF FAIRFIELD	\$		
to the	BEFORE ME, the undersign ally appeared David Baldy knows foregoing instrument and acknowledge will for the purposes and content and according to the purposes according to the purposes according to the purposes according to the purpose	own to me to b mowledged to	oe the per o me that	son whose name is subscribed he executed the same of his
Wagon 1994	Augustine Cismbriello Notery Public-Connecticut My Commission Expires Merch 21, 2027	NOTARY P STATE OF		CTICUT
FOX	HOLLOW FURNISHINGS	, LLC		
By:	David Baldy, Manager		Date:	February /, 2023
THE	STATE OF CONNECTICUT			
COU	INTY OF FAIRFIELD	9		
*A *3	BEFORE ME, the undersignally appeared David Baldy kase foregoing instrument and a free will for the purposes and	nown to me to eknowledged	to me tha	if the executed me same or me
	Augustine Ciambriello Notary Public-Connecticut My Commission Expires March 31, 2027	NOTARY STATE OF	PUBLIC F CONNI	CTICUT

TRADEMARK REEL: 007958 FRAME: 0185

3

TRADEMARKASSIGNMENT